1
O
p
er
at
in
g
 m

al
3. Technical Data
3.1 Ordering guide 7
3.2 Ordering example 7
3.3 Safety related specifications 8
3.4 Performance characteristics 8
3.4.1 Accuracy 8
3.4.2 Repeatability 8
3.4.3 Resolution 8
3.5 Pressure side connection 8
3.6 Pressure ranges 9
3.6.1 Pressure ranges in bar 9
3.6.2 Max. Overload 9
3.6.3 Burstpressure 9
3.6.4 Limit frequency 9
3.7 Electrical Data 9
3.8 Temperature influence 9
3.9 EMC requirements 10
3.10 Materials 10
3.11 Max. Mounting torque 10
3.12 Environmental protection 10
3.13 Weight 10
3.14 Seal 11
3.15 Dimensions 12
3.1 Ordering guide
EIT 3xx - xx - Option
Pressure range
Output signal
Pressure port
The exact meanings of the letter/digit combinations
are given in the corresponding sections of chapter 3.
3.2 Ordering example
EIT 352 - 5C
Intrinsically safe PT
Press. port: 5 = External
thread DIN 3852-A G¼A
Output signal:
2 =  4 - 20 mA, 2-wire
Press. range: 0 - 500 bar
8
3.3 Safety related specifications
ATEX certificate No.: ZELM 01 ATEX 0071
Ex safety class EEx ia IIC T5 up to 75°C
EEx ia IIC T1-T4 up to 80°C
Safety class EEx ia IIC T5 includes the following other
safety classes:
Intrinsic safety “ib”
Explosion groups IIA and IIB
Temperature classes T1 - T4 up to 80°C
Certified maximum values
Associated electrical equipment must satisfy the
following conditions:
Supply voltage max. 28 V DC
Current output max. 93 mA
Power output max. 690 mW
Inductivity max. 1 mH
Capacity max. 53 nF
3.4 Performance characteristics (EIT3x2-xx)
3.4.1 Accuracy
(Linearity and hysteresis at T = constant)
EIT3x2 ±0.3% typ., ±0.5% of full
scale
3.4.2 Repeatability ± 0.1 % of full scale
pressure
3.4.3 Resolution infinite
3.5 Pressure side connection (EIT3X2-xx)
EIT332 Internal thread ISO228/1-G¼
EIT352 Screw-in trunnion with
external thread DIN 3852-A
G¼A
EIT372 Screw-in trunnion with
external thread M18 x 1.5
flush diaphragm
9
O
p
er
at
in
g
 m
an
u
al
3.6 Pressure ranges (EIT3x2-XX)
3.6.1 Pressure ranges in bar
Model number Permitted pressure range
bar
EIT3x2-20 0 - 20 series 372 only
EIT3x2-35 0 - 35 series 372 only
EIT3x2-50 0 - 50
EIT3x2-1C 0 - 100
EIT3x2-1,5C 0 - 150
EIT3x2-2C 0 - 200
EIT3x2-3,5C 0 - 350
EIT3x2-5C 0 - 500
EIT3x2-7C 0 - 700
EIT3x2-1M 0 - 1000
Other pressure ranges on request
3.6.2 Max. Overload (without influencing operating
data)
2 x full scale pressure up to 700 bar